10313566	
500382	
\$240.00	
I U	
	H \$240.00 500382 10313

	DRM COVER SHEET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr documents or copy thereof.	ademarks: Please record the attached original
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Leslie H. Militzer	2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies) Name: Healthcare Specialties, LLC Address: 1402 Carleton Square San Diego, CA 92106
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Secution Date: MAR 0 4 2004	ecurity Agreement
DARGUETON DATA:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together wit the application is:	h a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,496,282; 6,036,147; 6,055,923; 6,487,736; and 6,491,212
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes <u>X</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of Applications and patents involved: 6
Name: Frank G. Morkunas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_240.00
Address: 7750 Dagget Street, Suite 203 San Diego, California 92111	Enclosed X Authorized to charge payment or any underpayment to deposit account
Phone: 858-565-0799	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0382
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my is true and correct and any attached copy is a t	rue copy of the original document.
Frank G. Morkunas	MAR 0 5 2004
Name of Person Signing Signa Registration No. 38,974	ature Date
Total number of pages including cover shee	et <u>and copv</u> , attachments, and document: $\underline{\mathcal{H}}$

PATENT REEL: 014402 FRAME: 0217

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, <u>Leslie H. MILITZER</u>, Assignor, of San Diego, County of San Diego, State of California, spouse and duly designated personal representative in the matter of the estate of George G. MILITZER, deceased inventor of certain inventions or improvements, namely:

- 1. APPARATUS AND METHOD TO STABILIZE A PERITONEAL DIALYSIS CATHETER, Serial Number 08/353,931, for which a patent issued on March 5, 1996, Patent Number 5,496,282;
- 2. PORTABLE SECTIONAL POLE AND ATTACHING CONNECTORS, Serial Number 09/012,847, for which a patent issued on March 14, 2000, Patent Number 6,036,147;
- 3. ANCHOR BAG AND SYSTEM, Serial Number 09/104,342, for which a patent issued on May, 2, 2000, Patent Number 6,055,923;
- 4. IIEAD SUPPORT, Serial Number 09/753,987, for which a patent issued on December 3, 2002, Patent Number 6,487,736;
- 5. FOLDABLE AND STACKABLE BOX ASSEMBLY, Serial Number 09/766,457, for which a patent issued on December 10, 2002, Patent Number 6,491,212; and
- 6. FOLDABLE LOCKABLE BOX ASSEMBLY AND DISPLAY SYSTEM THEREFOR, as fully set forth and described in the application executed by the inventor and filed on December 5, 2002, Application Number 10/313,566, Confirmation Number 9702, preparatory to obtaining Letter of Patent of the United States therefor,

being the owner of all right, title, and interest to and in said patents and application and in and to the inventions described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey my entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

HEALTHCARE SPECIALTIES, LLC

a Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having an office and place of business at 1402 Carleton Square in the City of San Diego and State of California, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") my entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and application and in and to said inventions in and for all countries, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, including the right to claim for the foreign patents the benefit of the International Convention.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all lawful papers or instruments that may be

ASN-1

PATENT REEL: 014402 FRAME: 0218 necessary or desirable to secure to said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed; execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding and communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Assignor further warrants and represents that Assignor has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
day of March, 2004.
1 111 mile
Leslie H. MILITZER, Assignor
Leslie H. MILITZER, Assignor
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On this the Hall day of MARCH, 2004, before me, Sharon Kay Lex personally appeared, Leslie H. MILITZER, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he she they executed the same in his her their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his her their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY PUBLIC
OFFICIAL SEAL SHARON KAY LUX NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SEAL COMM. NO. 1451753 SAN DIEGO COUNTY

\milig\Olap-asn.ggm

RECORDED: 03/05/2004

ASN-2